[Runoff Absentee Ballot.]

Resolution urging the California State Legislature to amend State election law so that persons requesting absentee ballots for the general election will also receive absentee ballots for the resulting runoff election.

WHEREAS, The current Absentee Ballot Application as printed on the back of the Voter Information Pamphlet may result in a voter accidentally checking off a box indicating that they do not want to receive an absentee ballot for a runoff election; and

WHEREAS, Not receiving an Absentee Ballot may lead to a voter being unable to vote; and,

WHEREAS, Voters have failed to receive an absentee ballot they thought that they would receive for runoff elections; and,

WHEREAS, The requirements for the Absentee Ballot Application are set forth by state law and cannot be directly changed by local boards; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges the California State Legislature to amend state election law so that persons requesting absentee ballots for the general election also receive absentee ballots for the resulting runoff election; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall forward a copy of this resolution to San Francisco's State legislative delegation.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011911

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the California State Legislature to amend State election law so that persons requesting absentee ballots for the general election will also receive absentee ballots for the resulting runoff election.

October 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011911

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MOV 09 2001

Date Approved

Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.